CURRICULUM VITAE

PERSONAL INFORMATION
Name

Address

Telephone, mobile
Fax

E-mail

Nationality
Date of birth

WORK EXPERIENCE

* Dates (from - to)
* Name and address of employer

* Type of business or sector
* Occupation or position held
* Main activities and responsibilities

* Dates (from - to)
* Name and address of employer

* Type of business or sector
* Occupation or position held
* Main activities and responsibilities

* Dates (from — to)

* Name and address of employer

* Type of business or sector

* Occupation or position held

* Main activities and responsibilities

* Dates (from - to)

* Name and address of employer

* Type of business or sector

* Occupation or position held

* Main activities and responsibilities

MOHAMAD SIARUDIN

PERUM PONDOK INDAH PARAHYANGAN
BLOK D-15, JL. RAYA Ciamis BANJAR KM 4, CIJANTUNG, CIAMIS 46201
WEST JAVA, INDONESIA

+62 265 771352, +62 8531 532 5557
+62 265 775866
msiarudin@yahoo.com / ddient@yahoo.co.id

INDONESIA
11 NOVEMBER 1976

31 December 2003 - now

AGROFORESTRY RESEARCH INSTITUTE

FORESTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
MINISTRY OF FORESTRY

JI. Raya Ciamis Banjar km 4 PO BOX 5 Ciamis 46201

West Java, Indonesia

Research and development on agroforestry

Researcher

To conduct, report and disseminate researches on forest utilization

April 2003 — December 2003

SUB DIRECTORATE OF PUBLICATION AND FOREIGN CORPORATION
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ISLAMIC INSTITUTION

MINISTRY OF RELIGION AFFAIR (MORA)

Jakarta

Project under MORA - Canadian International Development Agency
Center Project Implementing Committee Staff

To Organize and report project implementations

Mei 2002 — April 2003

SURYA TIMUR PERKASA Ltd. (HIGH POINT OFFICE FURNITURE)
Office furniture manufacture

Cordinator of PPIC

Managing flow of Good from logistic/raw material up to packaging

Mei 2001 - 2002

HADINATA BROTHERs and CO Ltd. (LIGNA FURNITURE)

Home furniture manufacture

PPC and QC Manager Assistance

Managing and controlling quality of Good from logistic/raw material up to packaging


mailto:msiarudin@yahoo.com
mailto:ddient@yahoo.co.id

EDUCATION

Graduate School (2010-2011)

(2009-2010)

Thesis title

Undergraduate School (1995-2001)

Senior High School (1992-1995)
Junior High School (1989-1992)
Elementary school (1983-1989)

ACADEMIC AWARDS

Magister program of Regional and
City Planning, Institut Teknologi
Bandung, Indonesia

Faculty of Forestry, Gadjah Mada
University, Indonesia

KEIO UNIVERSITY, Fujisawa-shi, Japan

Human Security and Communication Program, Graduate School of Media and Governance
Faculty of Environmental Information and Graduate Program in Governance

Title: Master of Media and Governance

INSTITUT TEKNOLOGI BANDUNG, Bandung, West Java, Indonesia
Magister Program of Regional and City Planning
Title: Master of Engineering

The Roles of Forest Assets for Rural Livelihood Strategies, A Case Study of Small-scale
Family Forest Development in Ciamis Regency, West Java Province, Indonesia

GADJAH MADA UNIVERSITY, Yoyakarta, Indonesia

Forest Product Technology, Faculty of Forestry

Title: Bachelor of Science in Forestry

TARUNA NUSANTARA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL, Magelang, Central Java, Indonesia
TARUB JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL, Tegal, Central Java, Indonesia

KARANG WULUH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, Tegal, Central Java, Indonesia

Cum laude award and Distinguished Graduate, in the graduation period of October 2011

Best graduate of Forest Product Technology Department, in the graduation period of
February 2001

RESEARCH PROJECT INVOLVED

Research Projects Completed
Project name

The Utilisation of Agroforestry land to Support REDD+
Mechanism

Study on the Potency of Cajuput Oil Species in Wasur National
Park, Merauke

Study on Nutrition Cycle of Agroforestry Pattern
Development on Utilization and Quality Improvement of
Community Forest Product in West Java

Development of Wood Preservation Technology of Community
Forest Product

Quantification of Biomass and Carbon Sequestration in
Community Forest

Agroforestry Model Development In Water Catchments Area
Silvofishery Model Development In Blanakan Mangrove Forest

Technology of Social Forestry in Community Forest and State
Forest

Position in the project  Sponsored by Date
Researcher FORDA 2012, 2013
Researcher Ministry of Research 2012
and Technology

Researcher FORDA 2012
Researcher FORDA 2008 - 2009
Researcher FORDA 2008 - 2009
Researcher FORDA 2007 - 2009
Researcher FORDA 2005 - 2007
Researcher FORDA 2005 - 2007
Researcher Forestry Researchand 2004 - 2007

Dev. Agency (FORDA)



TRAINING, COURSE & SEMINAR
Seminar, Workshop, Training
Ministerial Seminar on Promotion of Timber Processing, Utilization and Trade
Cooperation between China and Other Developing Countries
Workshop on Writing the International Scientific Article
Workshop on Regional Strategies in South East Asia
Basic Japan Language Preparation
English for Academic Purposes (internet based TOEFL preparation)
English for Academic Purposes (paper based TOEFL preparation)

A Day Seminar on Socio-economical Research Supporting Forestry Development
Policies

Workshop on Preparing Foreign Cooperation in Forestry Research and Development
Agency

Workshop Indonesian Forestry Outlook 2020
Workshop on Tropical Rain Forest and Rehabilitation

Short Training on Flora Species Identification

National Seminar on Actualization and Role of Research and Development
Institutions Supporting Sustainable Community Forest

National Seminar on Development of Management and Community Forest Utilization
in Indonesia

National Seminar on Digital Library and Its Utilization for Forestry Research and
Development

Short Training on Functional Research
Workshop on Scientific Writing
Workshop on ITTO Proposal Arrangement

International Seminar on the Role of Agroforestry Education in the Revitalization of
Agriculture, Fishery and Forestry Program (as participant and presenter)

ARTICLES/PUBLICATIONS

Title of publication

Carbon Stored in Biomass of Agroforestry Jabon — Cardamom/Elephant grass in
Pakenjeng, Garut, West Java

Allometric Equation of Jabon for Estimating Carbon Stored in Biomass in Private
Forest

Financial rotation of jabon private forest in Pakenjeng, Garut, West Java
Leaf Transpiration of Cajuput Species of Asteromyrtus symphyocarpa in Various
Tree Growth Levels

Potency of Leaf and Cajuput Oil Production of Asteromyrtus symphyocarpa
in Wasur National Park

Role of Forest Cover in Providing Environmental Services, Case Study of Cisadane
Watershed

Place

Zhejiang, China

Bogor

Seoul, South Kora
Bandung
Bandung

Jakarta

Bogor

Jakarta

Bogor
Yogyakarta

Kadipaten, Majalengka, West
Java

Tasikmalaya, West Java
Yogyakarta
Bogor

Cibinong
Jakarta
Jakarta

Yogyakarta

Type/Media

Journal of Agroforestry (BPTA)
(submission)

Journal of Plantation Forest
(submission)

Journal of Forest Socioeconomics

(submission)
Journal of Forest Product
(submission)

Journal of Forest Product
(submission)

Proceeding of International
Seminar (INAFOR)

Date

2012

2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007

2007

2007
2007
2007

2006

2006

2006

2006
2005
2005
2005

Date

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012



Board Quality of Manglid (Manglieta glauca Bl.) Extracted with Two Sawing Patterns

Characteristic of Physical Properties of Manglid Wood on Axial dan Radial
Orientation

Sapwood and Heartwood Content on the Logs and Sawn Boards of Manglid
(Manglieta glauca BI.)

Characteristics and Variation of Manglid (Manglieta glauca Bl.) Wood in Axial and
Radial Orientation

Growth Measurement and Estimation of Carbon Sequestration of Ganitri
(Elaeocarpus ganitrus)

Role of Forest Cover in Providing Environmental Services in a Watershed Area

Utilisation Pattern of the Complex Agroforestry in a Rural Community

Carbon Sequestering Estimation and Growth Performance of Ganitri (Elaeocarpus
ganitrus)

Sawing Characteristic of Manglid Wood (Manglieta glauca Bl.) with Live Sawing and
Semi Quarter Sawing Patterns

Biomass Production and Litter Fall at Blanakan Mangrove Area, Subang, West Java

Growth Performance of Gmelina (Gmelina Arborea Roxb) under Several Fertilization
Treatments

Intensity and Motivation of Forest Plant lllegal Taking in Conservation Section |,
Gede Pangrango National Park

Biomass and Carbon Stock of Sengon Plantation Forestin Several Sites

Study on Ecological and Socio-economical Aspect of Mangrove Utilization
Development with Silvofishery in Subang

Evaluation On Growth Of Three Mangroves Species At Blanakan, Subang

Variation and Characteristic of Mangium (Acacia mangium) Wood In Several
Plantation Spacing

Effect of Mychorrizae and Wood Vinegar on the Seedling Growth of Five
Provenances of Paraserianthes falcataria

Green Belt Design for Rehabilitation, Spatial Management And Social Forestry
Development in South Coastal of Ciamis Post Tsunami Disaster

The Growth Performance of Seven Albizia Provenance Planted in Combination with
Agricultural Crops

Silvicultural Practice and Its Impact to Wood Quality, Theoretical Consideration for
Community Forest Management

Trial on Management Technique of Community Forest for Pharmatical Agroforest
Model with Sengon+Jahe Pattern

Evaluation of Buffer Zone Village Economic Development Programme Case Study:
Resort Cisarua, Konservation Section Il Bogor, Gede Pangrango National Park

Journal of Forest Product

Journal of Forest Product

Proceeding of a National Seminar

Journal of Forest Product

Proceeding of a National Seminar

Proceeding of a International
Seminar

Proceeding of a National
Workshop

Proceeding of a National
Workshop

Journal of Science and
Technology of Forest Product

Journal of Forest and Natural
Conservation

Journal of Forest and Natural
Conservation

Journal of Forest and Natural
Conservation

Proceeding of National Seminar

Proceeding of National Seminar

Proceeding of National Seminar

Journal of Forest Plants
Improvement

Journal of Forest Plants
Improvement

Proceeding of National Seminar
Proceeding of International
Seminar

Proceeding of National Seminar

Proceeding of National Seminar

Journal of Forestry Socio-
Economic Research

I declared all information in these curriculum vitae is true

2012
2012

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2008

2008

2007

2007
2007

2007
2007

2007

2006

2006

2005

2005

2005



