CURRICULUM VITAE

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Name MOHAMAD SIARUDIN

Address PERUM PONDOK INDAH PARAHYANGAN

BLOK D-15, JL. RAYA CIAMIS BANJAR KM 4, CIJANTUNG, CIAMIS 46201

WEST JAVA, INDONESIA

Telephone, mobile +62 265 771352, +62 8531 532 5557

Fax +62 265 775866

E-mail msiarudin@yahoo.com / ddient@yahoo.co.id

Nationality INDONESIA

Date of birth 11 NOVEMBER 1976

WORK EXPERIENCE

• Dates (from – to) 31 December 2003 – now

Name and address of employer
 AGROFORESTRY RESEARCH INSTITUTE

FORESTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

MINISTRY OF FORESTRY

Jl. Raya Ciamis Banjar km 4 PO BOX 5 Ciamis 46201

West Java, Indonesia

• Type of business or sector Research and development on agroforestry

• Occupation or position held Researcher

Main activities and responsibilities
 To conduct, report and disseminate researches on forest utilization

• Dates (from – to) April 2003 – December 2003

• Name and address of employer SUB DIRECTORATE OF PUBLICATION AND FOREIGN CORPORATION

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ISLAMIC INSTITUTION

MINISTRY OF RELIGION AFFAIR (MORA)

Jakarta

• Type of business or sector Project under MORA – Canadian International Development Agency

Occupation or position held
 Main activities and responsibilities
 Center Project Implementing Committee Staff
 To Organize and report project implementations

• Dates (from – to) Mei 2002 – April 2003

Name and address of employer
 SURYA TIMUR PERKASA Ltd. (HIGH POINT OFFICE FURNITURE)

Type of business or sector
 Office furniture manufacture

Occupation or position held Cordinator of PPIC

• Main activities and responsibilities Managing flow of Good from logistic/raw material up to packaging

• Dates (from – to) Mei 2001 – 2002

• Name and address of employer HADINATA BROTHERs and CO Ltd. (LIGNA FURNITURE)

Type of business or sector
 Occupation or position held
 Home furniture manufacture
 PPC and QC Manager Assistance

Main activities and responsibilities
 Managing and controlling quality of Good from logistic/raw material up to packaging

EDUCATION

Graduate School (2010-2011)	KEIO UNIVERSITY, Fujisawa-shi, Japan Human Security and Communication Program, Graduate School of Media and Governance Faculty of Environmental Information and Graduate Program in Governance Title: Master of Media and Governance
(2009-2010)	INSTITUT TEKNOLOGI BANDUNG, Bandung, West Java, Indonesia Magister Program of Regional and City Planning Title: Master of Engineering
Thesis title	The Roles of Forest Assets for Rural Livelihood Strategies, A Case Study of Small-scale Family Forest Development in Ciamis Regency, West Java Province, Indonesia
Undergraduate School (1995-2001)	GADJAH MADA UNIVERSITY, Yoyakarta, Indonesia Forest Product Technology, Faculty of Forestry Title: Bachelor of Science in Forestry
Senior High School (1992-1995)	TARUNA NUSANTARA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL, Magelang, Central Java, Indonesia
Junior High School (1989-1992)	TARUB JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL, Tegal, Central Java, Indonesia
Elementary school (1983-1989)	KARANG WULUH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, Tegal, Central Java, Indonesia
ACADEMIC AWARDS	
Magister program of Regional and City Planning, Institut Teknologi Bandung, Indonesia	Cum laude award and Distinguished Graduate, in the graduation period of October 2011
Faculty of Forestry, Gadjah Mada University, Indonesia	Best graduate of Forest Product Technology Department, in the graduation period of February 2001

RESEARCH PROJECT INVOLVED

Research Projects Completed Project name	Position in the project	Sponsored by	Date
The Utilisation of Agroforestry land to Support REDD+ Mechanism	Researcher	FORDA	2012, 2013
Study on the Potency of Cajuput Oil Species in Wasur National Park, Merauke	Researcher	Ministry of Research and Technology	2012
Study on Nutrition Cycle of Agroforestry Pattern	Researcher	FORDA	2012
Development on Utilization and Quality Improvement of Community Forest Product in West Java	Researcher	FORDA	2008 – 2009
Development of Wood Preservation Technology of Community Forest Product	Researcher	FORDA	2008 – 2009
Quantification of Biomass and Carbon Sequestration in Community Forest	Researcher	FORDA	2007 – 2009
Agroforestry Model Development In Water Catchments Area	Researcher	FORDA	2005 - 2007
Silvofishery Model Development In Blanakan Mangrove Forest	Researcher	FORDA	2005 - 2007
Technology of Social Forestry in Community Forest and State Forest	Researcher	Forestry Research and Dev. Agency (FORDA)	2004 - 2007

TRAINING, COURSE & SEMINAR

Seminar, Workshop, Training	Place	Date
Ministerial Seminar on Promotion of Timber Processing, Utilization and Trade Cooperation between China and Other Developing Countries	Zhejiang, China	2012
Workshop on Writing the International Scientific Article	Bogor	2012
Workshop on Regional Strategies in South East Asia	Seoul, South Kora	2011
Basic Japan Language Preparation	Bandung	2010
English for Academic Purposes (internet based TOEFL preparation)	Bandung	2009
English for Academic Purposes (paper based TOEFL preparation)	Jakarta	2008
A Day Seminar on Socio-economical Research Supporting Forestry Development Policies	Bogor	2007
Workshop on Preparing Foreign Cooperation in Forestry Research and Development Agency	Jakarta	2007
Workshop Indonesian Forestry Outlook 2020	Bogor	2007
Workshop on Tropical Rain Forest and Rehabilitation	Yogyakarta	2007
Short Training on Flora Species Identification	Kadipaten, Majalengka, West Java	2007
National Seminar on Actualization and Role of Research and Development Institutions Supporting Sustainable Community Forest	Tasikmalaya, West Java	2006
National Seminar on Development of Management and Community Forest Utilization in Indonesia	Yogyakarta	2006
National Seminar on Digital Library and Its Utilization for Forestry Research and Development	Bogor	2006
Short Training on Functional Research	Cibinong	2006
Workshop on Scientific Writing	Jakarta	2005
Workshop on ITTO Proposal Arrangement	Jakarta	2005
International Seminar on the Role of Agroforestry Education in the Revitalization of Agriculture, Fishery and Forestry Program (as participant and presenter)	Yogyakarta	2005

ARTICLES/PUBLICATIONS

Title of publication	Type/Media	Date
Carbon Stored in Biomass of Agroforestry Jabon – Cardamom/Elephant grass in Pakenjeng, Garut, West Java	Journal of Agroforestry (BPTA) (submission)	2013
Allometric Equation of Jabon for Estimating Carbon Stored in Biomass in Private Forest	Journal of Plantation Forest (submission)	2013
Financial rotation of jabon private forest in Pakenjeng, Garut, West Java	Journal of Forest Socioeconomics (submission)	2013
Leaf Transpiration of Cajuput Species of Asteromyrtus symphyocarpa in Various Tree Growth Levels	Journal of Forest Product (submission)	2013
Potency of Leaf and Cajuput Oil Production of Asteromyrtus symphyocarpa in Wasur National Park	Journal of Forest Product (submission)	2013
Role of Forest Cover in Providing Environmental Services, Case Study of Cisadane Watershed	Proceeding of International Seminar (INAFOR)	2012

Board Quality of Manglid (Manglieta glauca Bl.) Extracted with Two Sawing Patterns	Journal of Forest Product	2012
Characteristic of Physical Properties of Manglid Wood on Axial dan Radial Orientation	Journal of Forest Product	2012
Sapwood and Heartwood Content on the Logs and Sawn Boards of Manglid (Manglieta glauca Bl.)	Proceeding of a National Seminar	2012
Characteristics and Variation of Manglid (<i>Manglieta glauca</i> Bl.) Wood in Axial and Radial Orientation	Journal of Forest Product	2012
Growth Measurement and Estimation of Carbon Sequestration of Ganitri (Elaeocarpus ganitrus)	Proceeding of a National Seminar	2011
Role of Forest Cover in Providing Environmental Services in a Watershed Area	Proceeding of a International Seminar	2011
Utilisation Pattern of the Complex Agroforestry in a Rural Community	Proceeding of a National Workshop	2011
Carbon Sequestering Estimation and Growth Performance of Ganitri (Elaeocarpus ganitrus)	Proceeding of a National Workshop	2011
Sawing Characteristic of Manglid Wood (<i>Manglieta glauca</i> Bl.) with Live Sawing and Semi Quarter Sawing Patterns	Journal of Science and Technology of Forest Product	2010
Biomass Production and Litter Fall at Blanakan Mangrove Area, Subang, West Java	Journal of Forest and Natural Conservation	2008
Growth Performance of Gmelina (Gmelina Arborea Roxb) under Several Fertilization Treatments	Journal of Forest and Natural Conservation	2008
Intensity and Motivation of Forest Plant Illegal Taking in Conservation Section II, Gede Pangrango National Park	Journal of Forest and Natural Conservation	2007
Biomass and Carbon Stock of Sengon Plantation Forest in Several Sites	Proceeding of National Seminar	2007
Study on Ecological and Socio-economical Aspect of Mangrove Utilization Development with Silvofishery in Subang	Proceeding of National Seminar	2007
Evaluation On Growth Of Three Mangroves Species At Blanakan, Subang	Proceeding of National Seminar	2007
Variation and Characteristic of Mangium (Acacia mangium) Wood In Several Plantation Spacing	Journal of Forest Plants Improvement	2007
Effect of Mychorrizae and Wood Vinegar on the Seedling Growth of Five Provenances of Paraserianthes falcataria	Journal of Forest Plants Improvement	2007
Green Belt Design for Rehabilitation, Spatial Management And Social Forestry Development in South Coastal of Ciamis Post Tsunami Disaster	Proceeding of National Seminar	2006
The Growth Performance of Seven Albizia Provenance Planted in Combination with Agricultural Crops	Proceeding of International Seminar	2006
Silvicultural Practice and Its Impact to Wood Quality, Theoretical Consideration for Community Forest Management	Proceeding of National Seminar	2005
Trial on Management Technique of Community Forest for Pharmatical Agroforest Model with Sengon+Jahe Pattern	Proceeding of National Seminar	2005
Evaluation of Buffer Zone Village Economic Development Programme Case Study: Resort Cisarua, Konservation Section II Bogor, Gede Pangrango National Park	Journal of Forestry Socio- Economic Research	2005

I declared all information in these curriculum vitae is true